herewith as Annexure – ‘K’ and forms a part of this Report.

SHARE CAPITAL
There was no change in the authorized, issued, subscribed, or 
paid-up share capital of the Company during the financial year 
under review.

The authorised share capital of the Company as on 31st March, 
2025 stood at H 11,50,00,000 (Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty 
Lakhs) divided into 5,75,00,000 (Five Crore Seventy Five Lakhs) 
Equity Shares of face value of H 2/- each.

The issued, subscribed and paid-up share capital of the 
Company stood at H 11,34,32,240 (Rupees Eleven Crores Thirty 
Four Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred Forty) divided into 
5,67,16,120(Five Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Sixteen Thousand 
One Hundred Twenty) Equity Shares of face value of H 2/- each, 
fully paid up.

The Company has not issued any Equity Shares, Equity Shares 
with differential rights, Sweat Equity Shares, or Employees’ 
Stock Options, nor has it repurchased any of its own shares. 
Therefore, there is no information to be provided as per Rule